Royal 3inc.

Bill to: SKINNER TRANSFER CORPORATION 2020 EAST MAIN ST., Reedsburg, WI, 53959 Invoice Date: 03/08/2024 Invoice #: 2178729 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 04/08/2024

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination	Quantity	Rate	Amount
03/07/2024		700 Ash Street, Reedsburg, WI 53959 - 8040 Center Point 70 Blvd, Huber Heights, OH 45424			
			1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00

TOTAL	
\$1,400.00	ĺ

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092

Skimmer Tr PO Box 43		orp.						Page	1
Reedsburg, WI 53959 (608) 524-2326 (608)524-9660			Load Confirmation					29	
Carrier:	ROYA CHIC	AL3 INC AGO	IL 60638			Contact: Phone:	Al Milanovic		
Date:	03/06	/2024				Fax:			
Order	Orde Miles					Commodity: Weight:	Castings		
	Tem BOL	•				-	Van (DAT)		
	PU 1	Name: Address:	Grede 700 Ash Street			Date:	03/07/2024 1400		
		Phone:	REEDSBURG (608) 524-9579	WI	53959	Contact: Driver Load	Tracy/Tina : N		
	SO 2	Name: Address:	PPG Coatings Serve 8040 Center Point	70 Blv	/d	Date:	03/08/2024 0700 03/08/2024 1000		
		Phone:	HUBER HEIGHTS (937) 235-2811	ОН	45424	Contact: Driver Load	Main : LU		
Payment		Carrier Fr	eight Pay:		\$1,400.00)			
		Total Carr	ier Pay:		\$1,400.00)			

Carrier Instructions and Requirements: This form must be completed and returned before driver can be loaded. Grede - GREDWAM2: We need to have a scanned/photo or hard copy of BOL within 24hrs of delivery with load number wrote on BOL!

Grede - GREDWAM2: Skinner's customers require that carriers provide electronic Shipment status updates via EDI, ELD connectivity through. Approved mobile app tracking solutions: Trucker Tools mobile app tracking, or Samsara electronic method for Shipment status and updates. Failure to comply with load tracking may result in a rate detention of \$150.00.

Attention: Morgan Driese (608) 524-2326 Are your drivers "totally hooked" yet? Home of the "SS Pallet Hook", www.cargostrategies.com The easiest cargo securement product ever invented!

Bill of Lading **ORIGINAL - NOT NEGOTIABLE**

Carrier: SKINNER TRANSPORT

Reedsburg, WI

At

Shipper's No.: 700016961 Carrier's No.: W94947

Date: 3/7/2024

From Reedsburg

At <u>RECOSPUTE</u>, W1 Received subject to individually determined rates or contracts that have been agreed upon in writing between the earrier and the shipper. If applicable otherwise to the rates, classifications and rules that have been established by the carrier and are available to the shipper on request the property described below in apparent good order, except as noted (contents and condition of contents of packages unknown), marked, consigned, and destined as indicated below which said carrier (the word carrier being understood throughout this contract as meaning any person, or corporation in possession of the property under the contract) agrees to carry to its usual place of delivery at said destination, if on its route, otherwise deliver another carrier on the route to said destination it mutually agreed, as to each carrier of all or any said property overall or any portion of said route to destination, and as to each party at any time interested in all or any of said property, that every service to be performed thereunder shall be subject to all the terms and conditions of the uniform domestic straight bill of lading set for (1) in uniform freight

Shipper hereby certifies that he is familiar with the terms and conditions of the said bill of lading, including those on the back thereof, set forth in the classification or tariff which governs the transportation of this shipment, and the said terms and conditions are hereby acreed to by the shipper and accepted for himself and his assigns.

	HUBER HEIGHTS, OH 45424 USA			ProNumb	er:			
elivering Carri	er:	Car or Vehicle Initials: No.:						
No. Packages	Package Description	Weight (Subject to	Class or Rate	Ck Col.				
15	HITACHI WIRE BASKET	31,084	50		Subject to Section 7 conditions of applicable bill of lading. If this shipment is to be delivered to the consignee without recourse on the consignor, the consignor shall sign the following statement; The carrier shall not make delivery of			
					(Signature of Consignor) Prepaid			
					If charges are to be prepaid, write or stamp here "To be Prepaid."			
					Received S To apply in prepayment of the charges on the property described hereon.			
					Agent or Cashier Per (The signature here acknowledges only the amount prepaid.)			
					Charges Advanced:			
					C.O.D. Shipment C.O.D Amt.			
		31,084			Collection Fee Total Charges			
LOAD#21787	noves between two ports by a carrier by water, the law requires that the bill of la te is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in writing th	e agreed or declared value of the property.	s weight."					
+ The fiber boxes u	red value of property is hereby specifically stated by shipper to be not exceedin sed for this shipment conform to the specifications set forth in the box maker's bill of lading approved by the interstate commerce commission.	certificate thereon, and all other requirements of c	onsolidated freight classific	ation. + Shipper's ir	nprint in lieu of			
Reedsburg		Shipper, Per Agent	Tina	Brew	Per			
Permanent post office	address of shipper. 700 Ash St. Reedsburg, WI 53							

CO GREDE	Grede LLC - Reedsb 700 Ash Street Reedsburg, WI 5395		Packing Slip Print Packing Slip No. 700016961
	700027	Ship To: METOKOTE CORPORATION 8040 CENTER POINT 70 BLVD HUBER HEIGHTS, OH 45424 USA	700027
Shipped Via			

KINNER TRANSPORT	Prepaid	Date Shipped	Bill of Lading	Te	rms
rder No. Description	Trepaid	3/7/2024	700016961		
51211T90AA	220			Pieces	Weight
KNUCKLE,	FR PILOT			530	9,5
H0454.R1					
HITACHI WI					
51216T90AA	220			6	
KNUCKLE, H0455.R1	FL PILOT			900	16
HITACHI W	IRE BASKET				
				9	
and the second second					

Carrier: SKI	NNER TRANSPORT	NAL - NOT NEGOTIABI	"Е	Sh	ipper's No.: 70001690 arrier's No.: W94947
t Reeds	burg, WI				Date: 3/7/2024
tion, if on its route, other se interested in all or any per hereby certifies that	Vetermined rates or contracts that have been agreed upon in writing between the can be shipper on request the property described below in apparent good order, except as ord carrier being understood throughout this contract as meaning my person, or corp revise deliver another carrier on the route to said destination it mutually agreed, as to of aid property, that every service to be performed thereunder shall be subject to all the is familiar with the terms and conditions of the said bill of lading, including tions are hereby avreed to by the shipper and accorded for bimself and this assle	oration in possession of the property under the each carrier of all or any said property overall the terms and conditions of the uniform dom	packages unknown), marker e contract) agrees to carry to or any portion of said route estic straight bill of lading s	a) consigned, and de o its usual place of d i to destination, and et for (1) in uniform	ningu as natural felivery at said as to each party at freight
onsigned to: restination;	tions are hereby aereed to by the shioner and accented for himself and his assie METOKOTE CORPORATION 8040 CENTER POINT 70 BLVD HUBER HEIGHTS, OH 45424 USA	ns,			
elivering Carri	er:	Car or V	chicle Initials:	ProNumb N	er: 0.:
No. Packages	Package Description	Weight (Subject to	Class or Rate	Ck Col.	
15	HITACHI WIRE BASKET	<u>Correction</u> 31,084	50		Subject to Section 7 conditions of applicable bill of lading. If this shipment is to be delivered to the consignee without recourse on the consignor, the consignor shall sign the following statement; The carrier shall not make delivery of
					(Signature of Consignor)
				84	Prepaid If charges are to be prepaid, write or stamp here "To be Prepaid." Received S To apply in prepayment of the charges on
					Agent or Cashier Per(The signature here acknowledges only the amount prepaid.)
		31,084			Charges Advanced: C.O.D. Shipment C.O.D Amt. Collection Fee Total Charges
LOAD#217 * If the shipmen Note -Where the	P BY ROYAL3 INC 8729 t moves between two ports by a carrier by water, the law requires that the bill of ladin rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in writing the ar- eland value of property is hereby specifically stated by shipper to be not exceeding.	g shall state whether it is "Carrier's or Shipper	Je s weight."	ff.	Fawell
+ The fiber boxe	exared value or property is nervoy spectrically stated by simpler to be not exceeding as used for this shipment conform to the specifications set forth in the box maker's cert t of bill of lading approved by the interstate commerce commission.	Per lificate thereon, and all other requirements of c	onsolidated freight classific	ation. + Shipper's in	aprint in Leg of
		Shipper, Per			
Reedsburg		Agent	Tina	Brees	Per

	Grede LLC - Reeds 700 Ash Street Reedsburg, WI 539			Packing Slip P Packing Slip A Packing Slip A 700016		
	700027	Ship To: Metokote (8040 Center) Huber Heigh USA	CORPORATION Point 70 BLVD ITS, oh 45424		700027	
ipped Via SKINNER TRANSPORT	Freight Code	Date Shipped	Bill of Lading	Term	s	
order No. Description	Prepaid	3/7/2024	700016961	Pieces	Weight	
51211T90AA220 KNUCKLE, FR PII H0454.R1 HITACHI WIRE B, 51216T90AA220 KNUCKLE, FL PII H0455.R1 HITACHI WIRE B,	ASKET LOT			530 6 900 9	9,508 16,011	

Seller represents that with respect to the production of the articles described above, it has fully complied with Section 12(a) of the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938 as amended.

and and the second